DATASHEET
DC/DC-Converter
TP75-Series
75Watt
TECHNO-PROJEKT GmbH         •      RHOENSTRASSE 3        •         D - 97791 OBERSINN
TEL + 49 -  (0)9356- 97 21 20           •            FAX + 49 - (0)9356 – 97 21 21
www.techno-projekt.de                  •             vertrieb@techno-projekt.de
 2:1 & 4:1 Input Range
 Efficiency to 86%
 Half-brick Package
 OCP/ OVP/ OTP
 continuous short circuit
Protection
 Remote ON/OFF
Model Number Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output Current Input
No Load
Current
Full Load
% Eff.
TP75-12S2.5 9 – 18 V 2.5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 4110 mA 76
TP75-12S3.3 9 – 18 V 3.3 VDC 15 A 50 mA 5290 mA 78
TP75-12S05 9 – 18 V 5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 7715 mA 81
TP75-12S12 9 – 18 V 12 VDC 6.25 A 50 mA 7440 mA 84
TP75-12S15 9 – 18 V 15 VDC 5 A 50 mA 7440 mA 84
TP75-12S24 9 – 18 V 24 VDC 3.13 A 50 mA 7440 mA 84
TP75-24S2.5 18 – 36 V 2.5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 2029 mA 77
TP75-24S3.3 18 – 36 V 3.3 VDC 15 A 50 mA 2610 mA 79
TP75-24S05 18 – 36 V 5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 3810 mA 82
TP75-24S12 18 – 36 V 12 VDC 6.25 A 50 mA 3675 mA 85
TP75-24S15 18 – 36 V 15 VDC 5 A 50 mA 3675 mA 85
TP75-24S24 18 – 36 V 24 VDC 3.13 A 50 mA 3640 mA 86
TP75-48S2.5 36 – 75 V 2.5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 1015 mA 77
TP75-48S3.3 36 – 75 V 3.3 VDC 15 A 50 mA 1305 mA 79
TP75-48S05 36 – 75 V 5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 1883 mA 83
TP75-48S12 36 – 75 V 12 VDC 6.25 A 50 mA 1838 mA 85
TP75-48S15 36 – 75 V 15 VDC 5 A 50 mA 1838 mA 85
TP75-48S24 36 – 75 V 24 VDC 3.13 A 50 mA 1820 mA 86
TP75W-24S3.3 9 – 36 V 3.3 VDC 15 A 50 mA 2611 mA 79
TP75W-24S05 9 – 36 V 5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 3811 mA 82
TP75W-24S12 9 – 36 V 12 VDC 6.25 A 50 mA 3765 mA 83
TP75W-24S15 9 – 36 V 15 VDC 5 A 50 mA 3720 mA 84
TP75W-24S24 9 – 36 V 24 VDC 3.13 A 50 mA 3720 mA 84
TP75W-48S3.3 18 – 75 V 3.3 VDC 15 A 50 mA 1289 mA 80
TP75W-48S05 18 – 75 V 5 VDC 15 A 50 mA 1883 mA 83
TP75W-48S12 18 – 75 V 12 VDC 6.25 A 50 mA 1860 mA 84
TP75W-48S15 18 – 75 V 15 VDC 5 A 50 mA 1838 mA 85
TP75W-48S24 18 – 75 V 24 VDC 3.13 A 50 mA 1835 mA 85
All Specifications are Typical at Nominal Line, Full load, and 25C Unless Otherwise Noted / © TP 2009
DATASHEET
DC/DC-Converter
TP75-Series